



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1999 SENATE BILL 110**

March 3, 2000 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 7: delete “certain”.

3 **2.** Page 7, line 4: delete “urine or feces.” and substitute “vomit, saliva, urine
4 or feces or other bodily substance of the juvenile.”.

5 **3.** Page 7, line 17: delete “urine or feces,” and substitute “vomit, saliva, urine
6 or feces or other bodily substance of the juvenile,”.

7 **4.** Page 10, line 21: delete “urine or feces” and substitute “vomit, saliva, urine,
8 feces or other bodily substance”.

9 **5.** Page 11, line 1: delete “urine or feces” and substitute “vomit, saliva, urine,
10 feces or other bodily substance”.

11 **6.** Page 11, line 3: delete “urine or feces” and substitute “vomit, saliva, urine,
12 feces or other bodily substance”.

